136598

800K 194 PAGE 336

14.50

Three those consideration

Buntry wide Oct 19 10 33 11 193 Slowry GARY H. CLSON

Return Address
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOAMS, INC
1800 TAPO CANYON ROAD SY-79C
SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063
Attn. Beth Wilson

Please print or type information Document Title(s) (or transaction contained therin): 1. CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released: (on page__of document(s)) # 133263 Grantor(s) (Last name first, then first name and initials) 11. Mortgage Market, Inc 14. SCHROEDER DE 15. Additional names on page of document. !Grantee(s) (Last name first, then first name and initials) 11. Countrywide Home Loans, Inc FKA Countrywide Funding Corp Additional names on page of document Legal description (abbreviated: i.e. lot, block, plat or section, ltownchip, range) Additional legal is on page of document. Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number dered (a. 103082014020400 Additional legal is on page__of document.

The Auditor/Recordér will rely on the information provided on the form. The staff will not read the document to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

BOOK 194 PAGE 337

Recording requested by Mortgage Market, Inc When recorded mail to: COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC 1800 TAPO CANYON ROAD SV-79C SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063 Attn: Beth Wilson

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST ACCOUNT# 534 Commitment# 456

For value received, the undersigned, Mortgage Market, Inc. 440 North Orleans Chicago, IL 60610, hereby grants, assigns and transfers without recourse to:

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc FKA Countrywide Funding Corp

1800 Tapo Canyon Road SV-79C Simi Valley, CA 93063

All beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated 10/22/98, Executed by: DANIEL E SCHROEDER & ERIN L SCHROEDER Trustor as per TRUST DEED recorded as Instrument No. 133263 on 10/30/98 in Book 182 Page 802 of official records in the County Recorder's Office of SKAMANIA County, WASHINGTON.

Tax Parcel = 03082014020400 SKAMANIA COUNTY TREASURER Original Mortgage \$100,000.00 82 VALLEY DRIVE, CARSON, WA 98610

Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Dated: 9/30/99 State of Illinois County of Cook

Elizabeth O'Hagan

on 9/30/99 before me,
Mortgage Market, Inc, Personally known to me for proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ne/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their duly authorized capacity(ies), and that by
upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

orfgage Market, Inc

Signature Ova

Prepared by: Beth Wilson 1800 TAPO CANYON ROAD SY-79C, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063 Phone # (805) 577-4747 Extn: 4747 OFFICIAL SEAL*
EVA A. FLORES
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 10/9/2002